
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-0683 Name: SAO: 2010-2011 Child Support Lease renewal

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/20/2010 Law & Judicial Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/10/2010

Title: Joint resolution authorizing the County Board Chairman to execute the lease agreement for the
State’s Attorney’s Child Support Enforcement Division for office space located at 33 N. County Street,
Waukegan, Illinois, from September 1, 2010 through August 31, 2011, in the amount of $4,194.75 per
month ($50,337.00 annually).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board8/10/2010 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

8/4/2010 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Law & Judicial Committee8/3/2010 1 Pass

Lake County Illinois Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

